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MARY ANNE SAUSE,
Petitioner,
v,
TIMOTHY J. BAUER, et al,,
Respondents.
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

L, Patricia Billotte, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 20th day of December, 2017, send
out from Omaha, NE 5 package(s) containing 3 copies of the BRIEF OF FORMER FEDERAL PROSECUTORS AS AMICI
CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER in the above entitled case. All parties required to be served have been served by
third-party commercial carrier for delivery within 3 calendar days. Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

SEE ATTACHED
To be filed for:
WILLIAM R. PETERSON ALLYSONN. HO
LYNNE N. POWERS Counsel of Record
MORGAN, LEWIS & JAMES D. NELSON
BOCKIUS LLP MORGAN, LEWIS &
1000 Louisiana Street, BOCKIUS LLP
Suite 4000 1717 Main Street, Suite 3200
Houston, Texas 77002 Dallas, Texas 75201
T.713.890.5000 T.214.466.4000
F.713.890.5001 F. 214.466.4001

allyson.ho@morganlewis.com

Counsel for Amici Curiae

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of December, 2017.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.
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Notary Public Affiant




SERVICE LIST

Counsel for Petitioner

James C. Ho
Brian E. Robison
Bradley G. Hubbard

Counsel of Record
G1BSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
2100 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1100
Dallas, Texas 75201
(214) 698-3100
jho@gibsondunn.com
brobison@gibsondunn.com
bhubbard@gibsondunn.com

Hiram S. Sasser, IT1
Stephanie N. Taub

FIrsT LIBERTY INSTITUTE
2001 West Plano Parkway
Suite 1600

Plano, Texas 75075

(972) 941-4444
hsasser@firstliberty.org
staub@firstliberty.org

Counsel for Respondents

David R. Cooper

Counsel of Record
FISHER PATTERSON SAYLER & SMITH
3550 S.W. 5th Street
Topeka, Kansas 66606
(785) 232-7761
dcooper@fisherpatterson.com

Jason Neal

G1BsoN, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 955.8500
jeneal@gibsondunn.com

Michael K. Seck

Christopher B. Nelson

FISHER PATTERSON SAYLER & SMITH
9393 W. 110th Street, Suite 300
Building 51, Corporate Woods
Overland Park, Kansas 66210
(913) 339-6757
mseck@fisherpatterson.com
cnelson@fisherpatterson.com




